biweekly pay periods service at step three (3) before becoming eligible for advance 
to step four (4); a minimum of twenty-six (26) biweekly pay periods service at step 
four (4) before becoming eligible for advancement to step five (5); a minimum of one 
hundred four (104) biweekly pay periods (4 years) service at step five (5)  before 
becoming eligible for advancement to step six (6); a minimum of fifty-two (52) 
biweekly pay periods (2 years) service at step six (6) before becoming eligible for 
advancement to step seven (7);